

Session Case No. 18(4)2024
Sessions Trial No. 03(12)2025
Reg. No. 34 / 2024

Order No. 01 Dtd. 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

All 03 accused persons are present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. Addl. PP both are present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard the Ld. Addl. PP who submitted that there are materials in the CD for committing offence punishable **U/s. 376 / 417 / 325 IPC** against the accused person namely **Taraknath Dey** and against accused persons namely **Kartick Chandra Dey and Angurbala Dey U/s. 325 IPC**.

Heard both sides. Considering the materials on the record and the CD the prima facie case **U/s. 376 / 417 / 325 IPC** is found to exist against the accused person namely **Taraknath Dey** and **U/s. 325 IPC** against accused persons namely **Kartick Chandra Dey and Angurbala Dey** accordingly charges are framed under the aforesaid sections against them in a separate sheet of paper and kept with the record. The substance of the charges, so framed, are read over and explained to them to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. Hence, the trial.

The following schedule is prepared for evidence in consultation with both sides.

Fix -	18.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 1,2,
	20.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 3, 4, 5
	23.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 6, 7, 8
	24.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 9, 10, 13

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura